P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Income

Investment Income
Interest Received
Other Investment Income
Property Income
Transfers In

Other Income
Rebated Fees

Total Income

Expenses
Accountancy Fees
Borrowing Expenses
Fees and Charges
Administration Costs
ATO Supervisory Levy
Auditor's Remuneration
ASIC Fees
Bank Charges
Depreciation
Interest Paid
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees
Property Expenses - Council Rates
Property Expenses - Insurance Premium
Property Expenses - Interest on Loans
Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance
Property Expenses - Rates and taxes
Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses
Property Expenses - Water Rates
Member Payments
Life Insurance Premiums
Investment Losses
Changes in Market Values
Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax
Income Tax Expense
Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Refer to compilation report

21/07/2020 16:17:26

cleave

ACCOUNTING

Note 2019 2018
$ $

44.85 434.42

0.00 111.67

8 23,663.82 16,040.00

17,246.64 0.00

20.98 0.00

40,976.29 16,586.09

1,100.00 1,595.00

535.38 423.85

0.00 715.00

143.00 0.00

259.00 518.00

605.00 440.00

307.00 0.00

145.00 144.41

298.60 4,769.00

0.00 17,350.16

1,893.59 1,886.82

1,429.16 0.00

1,272.96 2,307.08

23,519.98 0.00

522.90 1,799.30

0.00 2,111.24

407.50 500.00

1,386.66 0.00

1,321.64 1,249.63

9 11,831.45 1,793.30

46,978.82 37,602.79

(6,002.53) (21,016.70)

10 0.00 0.00

(6,002.53) (21,016.70)




P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND

Detailed Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Income
Interest Received
Cash at Bank

Property Income

10 Pinewood St Wynnum West
Property Legals Etc 10 Pinewood St

Other Investment Income
Other Income

Transfers In

O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (Accumulation)

Other Income
Rebated Fees

Total Income

Expenses

Accountancy Fees
Administration Costs
ASIC Fees

ATO Supervisory Levy
Auditor's Remuneration
Bank Charges
Borrowing Expenses
Fees and Charges
Interest Paid

Depreciation

10 Pinewood St - Air Conditioner
Property Legals Etc 10 Pinewood St

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees

10 Pinewood St Wynnum West
Property Legals Etc 10 Pinewood St

Property Expenses - Council Rates
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium

10 Pinewood St Wynnum West
Property Legals Etc 10 Pinewood St

Refer to compilation report

21/07/2020 16:17:28

2019

44.85
44.85

23,663.82
0.00

23,663.82

0.00
0.00

17,246.64
17,246.64

20.98
20.98

40,976.29

1,100.00
143.00
307.00
259.00
605.00
145.00
535.38

0.00
0.00

3,094.38

298.60
0.00

298.60

1,893.59
0.00

1,893.59

1,429.16
1,429.16

1,272.96
0.00

cleave

ACCOUNTING

2018

434.42
434.42

0.00
16,040.00

16,040.00

111.67
111.67

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

16,586.09

1,595.00
0.00

0.00
518.00
440.00
144.41
423.85
715.00
17,350.16

21,186.42

39.00
4,730.00
4,769.00

0.00
1,886.82
1,886.82

0.00
0.00

0.00
2,307.08



P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND

Detailed Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Property Expenses - Interest on Loans
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West

Property Expenses - Rates and taxes
Property Legals Etc 10 Pinewood St

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance

10 Pinewood St Wynnum West
Property Legals Etc 10 Pinewood St

Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses

10 Pinewood St - Accum Depreciation
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West
Property Legals Etc 10 Pinewood St

Property Expenses - Water Rates
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West

Member Payments
Life Insurance Premiums

O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (Accumulation)

Investment Losses
Realised Movements in Market Value
Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Galaxy Resources Limited
Galileo Mining Ltd

Unrealised Movements in Market Value
Fixtures and Fittings (at written down value) - Unitised
10 Pinewood St - Air Conditioner

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West

Other Revaluations

Changes in Market Values

Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Total Income Tax
Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Refer to compilation report

21/07/2020 16:17:28

2019
$

1,272.96

23,519.98

23,519.98

0.00
0.00

522.90
0.00

522.90

(181.00)
588.50
0.00

407.50

1,386.66
1,386.66

1,321.64
1,321.64

2,489.90
1,674.55

4,164.45

2,687.40
2,687.40

4,979.60
4,979.60

0.00
0.00

11,831.45
46,978.82

(6,002.53)

0.00

(6,002.53)

2018
$

2,307.08

0.00
0.00

2,111.24
2,111.24

0.00
1,799.30
1,799.30

0.00
0.00
500.00

500.00

0.00
0.00

1,249.63
1,249.63

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,793.30
1,793.30

1,793.30

37,602.79

(21,016.70)

0.00

(21,016.70)



P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2019

Assets

Investments
Fixtures and Fittings (at written down value) - Unitised
Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

Total Investments

Other Assets
Borrowing Expenses
Cash at Bank

Total Other Assets

Total Assets
Less:
Liabilities
Sundry Creditors

Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements

Total Liabilities
Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation

Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Refer to compilation report

21/07/2020 16:17:28

cleave

ACCOUNTING

Note 2019 2018
$ $
2 0.00 2,986.00
3 499,000.00 503,979.60
499,000.00 506,965.60
1,717.67 2,253.05
8,543.38 12,131.07
10,261.05 14,384.12
509,261.05 521,349.72
0.00 958.00
385,258.15 390,386.29
385,258.15 391,344.29
124,002.90 130,005.43
5,6
124,002.90 130,005.43
124,002.90 130,005.43




P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2019

Assets

Investments
Fixtures and Fittings (at written down value) - Unitised
10 Pinewood St - Air Conditioner

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)
10 Pinewood St - Accum Depreciation
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West

Total Investments

Other Assets
Bank Accounts
Cash at Bank

Borrowing Expenses
Total Other Assets
Total Assets

Less:

Liabilities
Limited Recourse Borrowing Arrangements
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West

Sundry Creditors
Total Liabilities

Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented By :

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts
O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation
Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Refer to compilation report

21/07/2020 16:17:29

Note

5,6

cleave

ACCOUNTING

2019 2018

$ $
0.00 2,986.00
0.00 (4,730.00)
499,000.00 508,709.60
499,000.00 506,965.60
8,543.38 12,131.07
1,717.67 2,253.05
10,261.05 14,384.12
509,261.05 521,349.72
385,258.15 390,386.29
0.00 958.00
385,258.15 391,344.29
124,002.90 130,005.43
124,002.90 130,005.43
124,002.90 130,005.43




P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

cleave

ACCOUNTING

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
09/01/2019 MQT CNT4075312 Sell 79109 GAL 1,665.42 1,665.42 DR
(GAL.AX)
15/01/2019 MQT CNT4082041 Sell 439 GAL 9.13 1,674.55 DR
(GAL.AX)
03/05/2019 MQT CNT4270564 Sell 3500 GXY 2,489.90 4,164.45 DR
(GXY.AX)
30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ 4,979.60 9,144.05 DR
$499,000.000000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units on hand (IP1-
OCONO0470)
30/06/2019 Revaluation - 30/06/2019 @ $0.000000 2,687.40 11,831.45 DR
(Net Asset Value) - 1.000000 Units on
hand (IP3-OCON0470)
11,831.45 11,831.45 DR
Interest Received (25000)
Cash at Bank (MBL7474)
31/07/2018 Macquarie CMA interest paid 6.13 6.13 CR
28/09/2018 Macquarie CMA Interest paid 2.91 9.04 CR
31/10/2018 Macquarie CMA Interest paid 10.10 19.14 CR
31/01/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 5.65 24.79 CR
28/02/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 5.93 30.72 CR
29/03/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 4.31 35.03 CR
30/04/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 0.89 35.92 CR
31/05/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 4.85 40.77 CR
28/06/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 4.08 44.85 CR
44.85 44.85 CR
Rebated Fees (26002)
Rebated Fees (26002)
03/07/2018 Rebate of adviser commission 2.45 2.45 CR
02/08/2018 Rebate of adviser commission 2.23 4.68 CR
04/09/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate 1.93 6.61 CR
of adviser commission]
02/10/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate 1.59 8.20 CR
of adviser commission]
02/11/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate 3.00 11.20 CR
of adviser commission]
04/12/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate 0.19 11.39 CR
of adviser commission]
03/01/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 0.39 11.78 CR
04/02/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 2.05 13.83 CR
04/03/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 2.09 15.92 CR
02/04/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 1.89 17.81 CR
02/05/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 1.19 19.00 CR
04/06/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 1.98 20.98 CR
20.98 20.98 CR
Property Income (28000)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (IP1-OCONQ04702)
26/07/2018 Micasa Realty EOM July 2018 2,098.10 2,098.10 CR
03/09/2018 Micasa Realty EOM August 2018 1,992.33 4,090.43 CR
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P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND
General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
02/10/2018 Micasa Realty EOM September 2018 2,103.30 6,193.73 CR
02/11/2018 Micasa Realty EOM October 2018 1,672.61 7,866.34 CR
04/12/2018 Micasa Realty EOM November 2018 2,103.60 9,969.94 CR
03/01/2019 Micasa Realty EOM December 2018 1,672.61 11,642.55 CR
01/02/2019 Micasa Realty EOM January 2019 1,681.78 13,324.33 CR
01/03/2019 Micasa Realty EOM February 2019 1,993.44 15,317.77 CR
01/04/2019 Micasa Realty EOM March 2019 1,526.04 16,843.81 CR
01/05/2019 Strategm Pty Ltd Rent Payment 1,326.28 18,170.09 CR
03/06/2019 Strategm Pty Ltd 10 Pinewood Street 2,488.74 20,658.83 CR
30/06/2019 to take up rental expenses 2,938.99 23,597.82 CR
30/06/2019 to take up admin fees as per rental 66.00 23,663.82 CR
statement
23,663.82 23,663.82 CR
Transfers In (28500)
(Transfers In) O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (O'CPEAO0002A)
18/10/2018 Deposit 17,246.64 17,246.64 CR
17,246.64 17,246.64 CR
Accountancy Fees (30100)
Accountancy Fees (30100)
27/03/2019 Cleave Accounting 1,100.00 1,100.00 DR
1,100.00 1,100.00 DR
Borrowing Expenses (30160)
Borrowing Expenses (30160)
30/06/2019 to take up amortisation of borrowing 535.38 535.38 DR
expenses 2676.9/5
535.38 535.38 DR
Administration Costs (30200)
Administration Costs (30200)
23/05/2019 Cleave Accounting 143.00 143.00 DR
143.00 143.00 DR
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
27/03/2019 Tax Office Payments 259.00 259.00 DR
259.00 259.00 DR
Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
27/03/2019 Cleave Accounting 605.00 605.00 DR
605.00 605.00 DR
ASIC Fees (30800)
ASIC Fees (30800)
18/07/2018 BPay to ASIC 48.00 48.00 DR
18/07/2018 BPay to ASIC 254.00 302.00 DR
23/05/2019 BPay to ASIC 5.00 307.00 DR
307.00 307.00 DR

Bank Charges (31500)
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P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND

General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Transaction Description Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Bank Charges (31500)
13/07/2018 service fee 10.00 10.00 DR
13/08/2018 service fee 10.00 20.00 DR
13/09/2018 service fee 10.00 30.00 DR
13/10/2018 service fee 10.00 40.00 DR
13/11/2018 service fee 10.00 50.00 DR
13/12/2018 service fee 10.00 60.00 DR
14/12/2018 dishonour fee 25.00 85.00 DR
13/01/2019 service fee 10.00 95.00 DR
13/02/2019 service fee 10.00 105.00 DR
13/03/2019 service fee 10.00 115.00 DR
13/04/2019 service fee 10.00 125.00 DR
13/05/2019 service fee 10.00 135.00 DR
13/06/2019 service fee 10.00 145.00 DR
145.00 145.00 DR
Depreciation (33400)
10 Pinewood St - Air Conditioner (IP3-OCONO0470)
30/06/2019 Depreciation for the period {2019} 298.60 298.60 DR
298.60 298.60 DR
Life Insurance Premiums (39000)
(Life Insurance Premiums) O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (O'CPEAQ0002A)
18/09/2018 OnePath Life Ltd 1005806548 1,321.64 1,321.64 DR
1,321.64 1,321.64 DR
Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees (41930)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (IP1-OCON04702)
30/06/2019 to take up rental expenses 1,893.59 1,893.59 DR
1,893.59 1,893.59 DR
Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (IP1-OCON04702)
17/09/2018 BPay to BCC Rates 470.48 470.48 DR
15/03/2019 BPay to BCC Rates 958.68 1,429.16 DR
1,429.16 1,429.16 DR
Property Expenses - Insurance Premium (41980)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (IP1-OCON04702)
24/07/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 94.33 94.33 DR
23/08/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 94.33 188.66 DR
25/09/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 297.09 DR
23/10/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 405.52 DR
07/12/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 513.95 DR
27/12/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 622.38 DR
23/01/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 730.81 DR
25/02/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 839.24 DR
25/03/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 947.67 DR
24/04/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 1,056.10 DR
23/05/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 1,164.53 DR
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P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND
General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
25/06/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 1,272.96 DR
1,272.96 1,272.96 DR
Property Expenses - Interest on Loans (42010)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (1P1-OCON04702)
13/07/2018 interest 1,856.95 1,856.95 DR
13/08/2018 interest 1,964.67 3,821.62 DR
13/09/2018 interest 1,997.61 5,819.23 DR
13/10/2018 interest 1,930.92 7,750.15 DR
13/11/2018 interest 1,993.43 9,743.58 DR
13/12/2018 interest 1,927.25 11,670.83 DR
13/01/2019 interest 1,998.39 13,669.22 DR
13/02/2019 interest 1,987.43 15,656.65 DR
13/03/2019 interest 1,830.64 17,487.29 DR
13/04/2019 interest 2,034.58 19,521.87 DR
13/05/2019 interest 1,967.43 21,489.30 DR
13/06/2019 interest 2,030.68 23,519.98 DR
23,519.98 23,519.98 DR
Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance (42060)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (1P1-OCON04702)
30/06/2019 to take up rental expenses 76.00 76.00 DR
30/06/2019 to take up rental expenses 350.00 426.00 DR
30/06/2019 to take up rental expenses 96.90 522.90 DR
522.90 522.90 DR
Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses (42110)
10 Pinewood St - Accum Depreciation (IP02-OCONO0470)
30/06/2019 to take up mortgage fee incorrectly 181.00 181.00 CR
coded 2018
181.00 181.00 CR
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (IP1-OCON04702)
30/06/2019 to take up rental expenses 16.50 16.50 DR
30/06/2019 to take up rental expenses 506.00 522.50 DR
30/06/2019 to take up admin fees as per rental 66.00 588.50 DR
statement
588.50 588.50 DR
Property Expenses - Water Rates (42150)
10 Pinewood St Wynnum West (IP1-OCON04702)
12/02/2019 BPay to QId Urban Utilities 1,386.66 1,386.66 DR
1,386.66 1,386.66 DR
Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)
Profit/L oss Allocation Account (49000)
18/09/2018 System Member Journals 1,123.39 1,123.39 CR
18/10/2018 System Member Journals 17,246.64 16,123.25 DR
30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 21,927.53 5,804.28 CR
30/06/2019
30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 198.25 6,002.53 CR
Allocation - 30/06/2019
17,246.64 23,249.17 6,002.53 CR
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P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND
General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Transaction Description Units
Date

Debit Credit Balance $

Opening Balance (50010)

(Opening Balance) O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (O'CPEA00002A)
01/07/2018 Opening Balance

130,005.43 CR

130,005.43 CR

Transfers In (52850)

(Transfers In) O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (O'CPEAQ0002A)
18/10/2018 System Member Journals

Share of Profit/(Loss) (53100)

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (O'CPEA00002A)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2019

Income Tax (53330)

(Income Tax) O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (O'CPEAQ0002A)
18/09/2018 System Member Journals
18/10/2018 System Member Journals

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2019

Life Insurance Premiums (53920)

(Life Insurance Premiums) O'CONNELL, PEARSE - Accumulation (O'CPEAOQO002A)

18/09/2018 System Member Journals

Bank Accounts (60400)

Cash at Bank (MBL7474)
01/07/2018 Opening Balance
03/07/2018 Rebate of adviser commission

10/07/2018 Transact funds tfr to audits SMSF
Australia

13/07/2018 Secure funding P 2582579
18/07/2018 BPay to ASIC

18/07/2018 BPay to ASIC

24/07/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488
26/07/2018 Micasa Realty EOM July 2018
26/07/2018 BPay to Tax Office Payments
31/07/2018 Macquarie CMA interest paid
02/08/2018 Rebate of adviser commission
13/08/2018 Secure funding P 2582579
23/08/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488
03/09/2018 Micasa Realty EOM August 2018

04/09/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate
of adviser commission]

13/09/2018 Secure Funding P 2582579 [Secure
funding P 2582579]

17/09/2018 BPay to BCC Rates
18/09/2018 OnePath Life Ltd 1005806548

25/09/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488
21/07/2020  16:17:30

17,246.64 17,246.64 CR

17,246.64 17,246.64 CR

21,927.53 21,927.53 DR
21,927.53 21,927.53 DR
198.25 198.25 CR

198.25 CR

198.25 0.00 DR
198.25 198.25 0.00 DR
1,321.64 1,321.64 DR
1,321.64 1,321.64 DR
12,131.07 DR

2.45 12,133.52 DR
440.00 11,693.52 DR

2,319.30 9,374.22 DR

48.00 9,326.22 DR

254.00 9,072.22 DR

94.33 8,977.89 DR

2,098.10 11,075.99 DR
518.00 10,557.99 DR

6.13 10,564.12 DR
2.23 10,566.35 DR
2,319.30 8,247.05 DR

94.33 8,152.72 DR

1,992.33 10,145.05 DR
1.93 10,146.98 DR
2,381.54 7,765.44 DR

470.48 7,294.96 DR

1,321.64 5,973.32 DR

108.43 5,864.89 DR



P & A O'CONNELL SUPER FUND
General Ledger

For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
28/09/2018 Macquarie CMA Interest paid 291 5,867.80 DR
02/10/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate 1.59 5,869.39 DR
of adviser commission]
02/10/2018 Micasa Realty EOM September 2018 2,103.30 7,972.69 DR
12/10/2018 Secure Funding P 2582579 [Secure 2,381.54 5,591.15 DR
funding P 2582579]
18/10/2018 Deposit 17,246.64 22,837.79 DR
23/10/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 22,729.36 DR
31/10/2018 Macquarie CMA Interest paid 10.10 22,739.46 DR
01/11/2018 MQT CNT3977074 Buy 3500 GXY 7,579.95 15,159.51 DR
01/11/2018 MQT CNT3977065 Buy 79546 GAL 14,381.96 777.55 DR
02/11/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate 3.00 780.55 DR
of adviser commission]
02/11/2018 Micasa Realty EOM October 2018 1,672.61 2,453.16 DR
13/11/2018 Secure Funding P 2582579 [Secure 2,381.54 71.62 DR
funding P 2582579]
04/12/2018 Rebate of Adviser Commission [Rebate 0.19 71.81 DR
of adviser commission]
04/12/2018 Micasa Realty EOM November 2018 2,103.60 2,175.41 DR
07/12/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 2,066.98 DR
27/12/2018 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 1,958.55 DR
03/01/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 0.39 1,958.94 DR
03/01/2019 Micasa Realty EOM December 2018 1,672.61 3,631.55 DR
09/01/2019 MQT CNT4075312 Sell 79109 GAL 12,637.17 16,268.72 DR
11/01/2019 Secure Funding P 2582579 [Secure 2,381.54 13,887.18 DR
funding P 2582579]
11/01/2019 Secure Funding P 2582579 [Secure 2,381.54 11,505.64 DR
funding P 2582579]
15/01/2019 MQT CNT4082041 Sell 439 GAL 70.24 11,575.88 DR
23/01/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 11,467.45 DR
31/01/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 5.65 11,473.10 DR
01/02/2019 Micasa Realty EOM January 2019 1,681.78 13,154.88 DR
04/02/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 2.05 13,156.93 DR
12/02/2019 BPay to QIld Urban Utilities 1,386.66 11,770.27 DR
13/02/2019 Secure Funding P 2582579 [Secure 2,381.54 9,388.73 DR
funding P 2582579]
25/02/2019 Suncorp HP1035494488 108.43 9,280.30 DR
28/02/2019 Macquarie CMA Interest Paid 5.93 9,286.23 DR
01/03/2019 Micasa Realty EOM February 2019 1,993.44 11,279.67 DR
04/03/2019 Rebate of adviser commission 2.09 11,281.76 DR
13/03/2019 Secure Funding P 2582579 [Secure 2,421.07 8,860.69 DR
funding P 2582579]
15/03/2019 BPay to BCC Rates 958.68 7,902.01 DR
